
WISCONSIN
BADGERS

2024 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE OPPONENT                
Sat, Aug 31 vs Western Michigan
Sat, Sep 7 vs South Dakota
Sat, Sep 14 vs Alabama
Sat, Sep 28 at USC
Sat, Oct 5 vs Purdue
Sat, Oct 12 at Rutgers
Sat, Oct 19 at Northwestern
Sat, Oct 26 vs Penn State
Sat, Nov 2 at Iowa
Sat, Nov 16 vs Oregon
Sat, Nov 23 at Nebraska
Sat, Nov 30 vs Minnesota


